BEST 英文版 支給 web 校了データより ＜ 7 巻＞ 130417
Series VDW
Compact Direct Operated 2/3 Port Solenoid Valve for Water and Air
VDW10/20/30: 2 Port, VDW200/300: 3 Port
Compact / Lightweight
(as compared to the VX series)
Single valve volume: Reduced by –75% (VDW20)
100 g: Reduced approx. by –50%

E-VDW10-P0242.eps
BEST 英文版 支給 web 校了データより ＜ 7 巻＞ 130417
How to Order Valves (Single Unit)
For Water, Air, Vacuum
VD W 2 1 1 G 2 01
1
2
3
10
20
30
Series
1
N.C.
Valve type
OUT
(2)
(1)
IN
1
2
3
4
5
6
V
S
R
VoltageSymbol
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
  24 VDC
  12 VDC
    6 VDC
    5 VDC
    3 VDC
∗ Please consult with SMC regarding other voltages.
Grommet /
Tape
winding (G)
Faston
terminal,
Molded (F)
Grommet /
Molded (W)
Voltage
10
20
30
Grommet / Tape windingSeries
Series and Coil Type Combinations
Faston terminal / Molded Grommet / Molded
Coil type
G – Grommet / Tape winding
Magnet wire protection: Tape winding
Magnet wire protection: Resin Molded
Magnet wire protection: Resin Molded
F – Faston terminal / Molded
W – Grommet / Molded
1
2

E-VDW10-P0247.eps
BEST 英文版 支給 web 校了データより ＜ 7 巻＞ 130417
How to Order Manifold
VV2DW 2 05 01 How to Order Manifold Assembly
Enter the mounting valve and option part numbers
under the manifold base part number.
<Ordering example>
VV2DW2-0501 (-Q) ········
∗VDW23-5G-2 (-Q) ·········
1 set
5 sets
Manifold part no.
Valve part no.
(Stations 1 to 5)
1
2
3
10
20
30
Series
1
2
3
10
20
30
Series
3 N.C. for manifold
Valve type
Nil
F
N
Rc
G
NPT
Thread type
Symbol
M5
01
02
Port size
M5
1/8 (6A)
1/4 (8A)
10
�
–
–
Series
20
�
�
–
30
–
�
�
OUT port size
VVDW 0 3A2
VDW 2 3 5 2
1
2